
   
   

   
   

 
   
   

        

                    

           

  
      

 
      

         

Youngstown State University 
Preliminary 14th Day Enrollment - Fall Terms 

By Load 
College of Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics 

Undergraduate 
Full-Time 
Part-Time 

Total 

Graduate 
Full-Time 
Part-Time 

Total 

Overall Totals 
Full-Time 
Part-Time 

Total 

2018 
# 

2,746 
610 

3,356 

130 
28 

158 

2,876 
638 

3,514 

% 
81.82 
18.18 

100 

82.28 
17.72 

100 

81.84 
18.16 

100 

2019 
# 

2,580 
459 

3,039 

145 
22 

167 

2,725 
481 

3,206 

% 
84.90 
15.10 

100 

86.83 
13.17 

100 

85.00 
15.00 

100 

2020 
# 

2,390 
624 

3,014 

114 
8 

122 

2,504 
632 

3,136 

% 
79.30 
20.70 

100 

93.44 
6.56 
100 

79.85 
20.15 

100 

2021 
# 

2,076 
469 

2,545 

134 
18 

152 

2,210 
487 

2,697 

% 
81.57 
18.43 

100 

88.16 
11.84 

100 

81.94 
18.06 

100 

2022 
# 

1,942 
% 

81.91 
429 18.09 

2,371 100 

245 92.45 
20 7.55 

265 100 

2,187 
449 

2,636 

82.97 
17.03 

100 

*Full-Time Graduates = graduate students enrolled for 6 or more credit hours (prior to Fall 2019 9 or more credit hours). 
Undergraduates = undergraduates students enrolled for 12 or more credit hours. 
*The figures provided reflect the academic reorganization of 2020-21. 
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