Youngstown State University Preliminary 14th Day Enrollment - Fall Terms By Load

College of Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics

	2018		2019		2020		2021		2022	
Undergraduate	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%
Full-Time	2,746	81.82	2,580	84.90	2,390	79.30	2,076	81.57	1,942	81.91
Part-Time	610	18.18	459	15.10	624	20.70	469	18.43	429	18.09
Total	3,356	100	3,039	100	3,014	100	2,545	100	2,371	100
Graduate										
Full-Time	130	82.28	145	86.83	114	93.44	134	88.16	245	92.45
Part-Time	28	17.72	22	13.17	8	6.56	18	11.84	20	7.55
Total	158	100	167	100	122	100	152	100	265	100
Overall Totals										
Full-Time	2,876	81.84	2,725	85.00	2,504	79.85	2,210	81.94	2,187	82.97
Part-Time	638	18.16	481	15.00	632	20.15	487	18.06	449	17.03
Total	3,514	100	3,206	100	3,136	100	2,697	100	2,636	100

^{*}Full-Time Graduates = graduate students enrolled for 6 or more credit hours (prior to Fall 2019 9 or more credit hours).

Undergraduates = undergraduates students enrolled for 12 or more credit hours.

^{*}The figures provided reflect the academic reorganization of 2020-21.